1918
1|
  R
O
TA
RY
  E
N

RS10 - round, 10 pins
ONC - round, 10 pins
ORDER EXAMPLES: 1)  A42M-AV-2500-10-AC01/W
2)  A42M-F-5000-06/-W/W
3)  A42M-F-5000/1000-06-W/W
Protection (IEC 529) IP00
Max. weight:
- rotor assembly
- scanning unit
0.022 kg
0.04 kg
Operating temperature -10...+70 OC
Storage temperature -30...+85 OC
Maximum humidity (non-condensing) 98 %
Permissible vibration (55 to 2000 Hz) < 100 m/s2
Permissible shock (6 ms) < 1000 m/s2
CONNECTORS FOR CABLE
B12
12-pin round
connector
C9
9-pin round
connector
C12
12-pin round
connector
D9
9-pin flat con-
nector
D15
15-pin flat
connector
RS10
10-pin round
connector
ONC
10-pin round
connector
CONNECTOR FOR PCB Adapter Cable dia. 7 mm with PCB connector
DIGITAL READOUT DEVICES CS3000 CS5500
EXTERNAL INTERPOLATOR NK
Note:
1.	 Maximum working rotation speed (with proper encoder counting) is limited by  maximum operating frequency and maximum mechanical rotation speed.
2.	 If cable extension is used, power supply conductor cross-section should not be smaller than 0.5 mm2.
A42M - X - XXXX/XXXX - XX - XXXX / X
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS PCB CONNECTOR
AC
Adapter Cable dia.
7 mm with PCB connector
(Ø44)
(10°) M3x8
0.3 A
3.82
21
.6
66
21
.6
66
A
Mounting surface area
Centering collar
D
Ø
23
h9
Ø
52
0.05
0.02
0.05 A
2
16+1 D, mm